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STOCKYARD CATTLE AVERAGES (TOP 15) 
Sale: 7738 | FAT CATTLE MUDGEE (Total Yarding: MLC 1406) 

10-12-2025 
BULLS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
WANDA VALE PASTORAL GALSTON 1 1055 395.2 4169 
RJ & C CLIFT MUDGEE 1 990 390.0 3861 
TRUSTEE RONALD JAMES COLLINGWOOD 1 1005 380.0 3819 
COOMBER PARTNERSHIP  SF & TF 
EVANS T/AS 

RYLSTONE 2 930 409.2 3806 

WR & PH SMITH & FAMILY RYLSTONE 1 960 380.0 3648 
GN CHANNON MUDGEE 1 940 380.0 3572 
WANDA VALE PASTORAL GALSTON 1 880 395.2 3478 
WR & PH SMITH & FAMILY RYLSTONE 1 820 373.2 3060 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 1 855 350.0 2993 
WARRANGUNYAH TRADING PTY LTD ILLFORD 1 795 250.0 1988 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 2 835 220.0 1837 
BRUCE & RODNEY MACKANDER RYLSTONE 1 425 336.2 1429 
KEITH MCCULLOCH MUDGEE 1 395 336.2 1328 
GEMVIEW CANLEY 

HEIGHTS 
2 450 250.0 1125 

DENNIS CUTAJAR CAPERTEE 2 313 318.2 994 
Ranked by C/Kg 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
COOMBER PARTNERSHIP  SF & TF 
EVANS T/AS 

RYLSTONE 2 930 409.2 3806 

WANDA VALE PASTORAL GALSTON 1 1055 395.2 4169 
WANDA VALE PASTORAL GALSTON 1 880 395.2 3478 
RJ & C CLIFT MUDGEE 1 990 390.0 3861 
TRUSTEE RONALD JAMES COLLINGWOOD 1 1005 380.0 3819 
WR & PH SMITH & FAMILY RYLSTONE 1 960 380.0 3648 
GN CHANNON MUDGEE 1 940 380.0 3572 
WR & PH SMITH & FAMILY RYLSTONE 1 820 373.2 3060 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 1 855 350.0 2993 
KEITH MCCULLOCH MUDGEE 1 395 336.2 1328 
BRUCE & RODNEY MACKANDER RYLSTONE 1 425 336.2 1429 
DENNIS CUTAJAR CAPERTEE 2 313 318.2 994 
WARRANGUNYAH TRADING PTY LTD ILLFORD 1 795 250.0 1988 
GEMVIEW CANLEY 

HEIGHTS 
2 450 250.0 1125 

MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 2 835 220.0 1837 
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COWS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
KJ & AM RUMBEL COOLAH 2 730 398.6 2910 
ATHLONE PASTORAL CO.  PTY LTD ERUDGERE 5 715 400.0 2860 
WOODBROOK VINEYARD PTY LTD MUDGEE 6 708 398.6 2820 
HB & SA WHITE MUDGEE 1 700 397.0 2779 
W S PASTORAL UNIT TRUST MUDGEE 10 684 406.0 2777 
W S PASTORAL UNIT TRUST MUDGEE 10 681 406.0 2765 
MAP OPERATIONS PTY LTD ORANGE 1 680 403.0 2740 
MAP OPERATIONS PTY LTD ORANGE 11 679 403.0 2735 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 1 700 390.0 2730 
MAP OPERATIONS PTY LTD ORANGE 11 673 403.0 2713 
WARRANGUNYAH TRADING PTY LTD ILLFORD 11 670 396.0 2651 
MAP OPERATIONS PTY LTD ORANGE 11 650 403.0 2618 
COOMBER PARTNERSHIP  SF & TF 
EVANS T/AS 

RYLSTONE 2 680 382.0 2598 

ECCELSTONE PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 1 645 398.6 2571 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 16 635 400.0 2540 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
W S PASTORAL UNIT TRUST MUDGEE 10 681 406.0 2765 
W S PASTORAL UNIT TRUST MUDGEE 10 684 406.0 2777 
MAP OPERATIONS PTY LTD ORANGE 11 679 403.0 2735 
MAP OPERATIONS PTY LTD ORANGE 11 673 403.0 2713 
MAP OPERATIONS PTY LTD ORANGE 11 650 403.0 2618 
MAP OPERATIONS PTY LTD ORANGE 1 680 403.0 2740 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 6 632 400.0 2527 
ATHLONE PASTORAL CO.  PTY LTD ERUDGERE 5 715 400.0 2860 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 16 635 400.0 2540 
WOODBROOK VINEYARD PTY LTD MUDGEE 6 708 398.6 2820 
ECCELSTONE PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 1 645 398.6 2571 
KJ & AM RUMBEL COOLAH 2 730 398.6 2910 
HB & SA WHITE MUDGEE 1 700 397.0 2779 
BOURKE & MILLS PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 9 593 396.2 2349 
BOURKE & MILLS PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 8 574 396.2 2273 

 
FEMALE CALF 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MJ SATTERTHWAITE & CB 
LIVINGSTONE 

MILSONS 
POINT 

8 184 350.2 646 

MJ SATTERTHWAITE & CB 
LIVINGSTONE 

MILSONS 
POINT 

1 205 250.0 513 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MJ SATTERTHWAITE & CB 
LIVINGSTONE 

MILSONS 
POINT 

8 184 350.2 646 
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MJ SATTERTHWAITE & CB 
LIVINGSTONE 

MILSONS 
POINT 

1 205 250.0 513 

 
 
HEIFERS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
WOROBIL PARK PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 665 435.0 2893 
MICHAEL KENSEY MUDGEE 2 638 422.0 2690 
GN CHANNON MUDGEE 3 607 420.0 2548 
W S PASTORAL UNIT TRUST MUDGEE 3 565 442.2 2498 
HB & SA WHITE MUDGEE 1 590 420.0 2478 
LEWIS STATHAM HAVILAH 5 538 436.2 2347 
WARRANGUNYAH TRADING PTY LTD ILLFORD 3 517 422.0 2180 
COOMBER PARTNERSHIP  SF & TF 
EVANS T/AS 

RYLSTONE 1 560 380.0 2128 

GN CHANNON MUDGEE 2 515 376.2 1937 
LORIMER PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 2 480 370.0 1776 
PH  MILLER COOLAH 6 393 355.0 1396 
COOMBER PARTNERSHIP  SF & TF 
EVANS T/AS 

RYLSTONE 1 385 340.0 1309 

PH  MILLER COOLAH 4 369 320.2 1181 
GEMVIEW CANLEY 

HEIGHTS 
1 275 205.2 564 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
W S PASTORAL UNIT TRUST MUDGEE 3 565 442.2 2498 
LEWIS STATHAM HAVILAH 5 538 436.2 2347 
WOROBIL PARK PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 665 435.0 2893 
MICHAEL KENSEY MUDGEE 2 638 422.0 2690 
WARRANGUNYAH TRADING PTY LTD ILLFORD 3 517 422.0 2180 
GN CHANNON MUDGEE 3 607 420.0 2548 
HB & SA WHITE MUDGEE 1 590 420.0 2478 
COOMBER PARTNERSHIP  SF & TF 
EVANS T/AS 

RYLSTONE 1 560 380.0 2128 

GN CHANNON MUDGEE 2 515 376.2 1937 
LORIMER PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 2 480 370.0 1776 
PH  MILLER COOLAH 6 393 355.0 1396 
COOMBER PARTNERSHIP  SF & TF 
EVANS T/AS 

RYLSTONE 1 385 340.0 1309 

PH  MILLER COOLAH 4 369 320.2 1181 
GEMVIEW CANLEY 

HEIGHTS 
1 275 205.2 564 
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HEIFERS AND STEERS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MJ CONDON & KL CLUFF MUDGEE 8 436 455.0 1982 
RATHFOBE PTY LTD MUDGEE 6 409 455.0 1862 
WANDA VALE PASTORAL GALSTON 7 271 345.0 936 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
RATHFOBE PTY LTD MUDGEE 6 409 455.0 1862 
MJ CONDON & KL CLUFF MUDGEE 8 436 455.0 1982 
WANDA VALE PASTORAL GALSTON 7 271 345.0 936 

 
MALE CALF 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MJ SATTERTHWAITE & CB 
LIVINGSTONE 

MILSONS 
POINT 

14 219 476.2 1043 

MJ CONDON & KL CLUFF MUDGEE 7 211 392.2 829 
MJ SATTERTHWAITE & CB 
LIVINGSTONE 

MILSONS 
POINT 

1 180 300.0 540 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MJ SATTERTHWAITE & CB 
LIVINGSTONE 

MILSONS 
POINT 

14 219 476.2 1043 

MJ CONDON & KL CLUFF MUDGEE 7 211 392.2 829 
MJ SATTERTHWAITE & CB 
LIVINGSTONE 

MILSONS 
POINT 

1 180 300.0 540 

 
STEERS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
GEMVIEW CANLEY 

HEIGHTS 
1 775 410.0 3178 

GEMVIEW CANLEY 
HEIGHTS 

1 670 395.0 2647 

MR FRANK D'ILIO RYLSTONE 7 574 420.0 2412 
JT & MA COLLEY ARRONS PASS 3 572 420.0 2401 
KIBROS HOLDINGS PTY LTD PARRAMATTA 2 523 440.0 2299 
DAVID THORNE GULGONG 1 600 380.0 2280 
REECE  HILL BUDGEE 

BUDGEE 
2 520 432.2 2247 

GLENOWLAN PUTNEY 2 495 400.0 1980 
PH  MILLER COOLAH 10 434 410.0 1777 
PYRAMUL PASTORAL PTY LTD PYRAMUL 2 470 375.0 1763 



 
Page 5 

GEMVIEW CANLEY 
HEIGHTS 

4 360 385.0 1386 

PH  MILLER COOLAH 2 338 370.0 1249 
BRUCE & RODNEY MACKANDER RYLSTONE 1 395 260.0 1027 
THE BWKB TRUST PTY LTD NORTH 

PARAMATTA 
1 355 280.0 994 

GEMVIEW CANLEY 
HEIGHTS 

3 245 390.2 956 

 
Ranked by C/Kg 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
KIBROS HOLDINGS PTY LTD PARRAMATTA 2 523 440.0 2299 
REECE  HILL BUDGEE 

BUDGEE 
2 520 432.2 2247 

JT & MA COLLEY ARRONS PASS 3 572 420.0 2401 
MR FRANK D'ILIO RYLSTONE 7 574 420.0 2412 
PH  MILLER COOLAH 10 434 410.0 1777 
GEMVIEW CANLEY 

HEIGHTS 
1 775 410.0 3178 

GLENOWLAN PUTNEY 2 495 400.0 1980 
GEMVIEW CANLEY 

HEIGHTS 
1 670 395.0 2647 

GEMVIEW CANLEY 
HEIGHTS 

3 245 390.2 956 

GEMVIEW CANLEY 
HEIGHTS 

4 360 385.0 1386 

DAVID THORNE GULGONG 1 600 380.0 2280 
PYRAMUL PASTORAL PTY LTD PYRAMUL 2 470 375.0 1763 
PH  MILLER COOLAH 2 338 370.0 1249 
THE BWKB TRUST PTY LTD NORTH 

PARAMATTA 
1 355 280.0 994 

BRUCE & RODNEY MACKANDER RYLSTONE 1 395 260.0 1027 
 
VEALER HEIFER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
KJ & AM RUMBEL COOLAH 2 365 465.0 1697 
KJ & AM RUMBEL COOLAH 1 360 470.0 1692 
KJ & AM RUMBEL COOLAH 2 408 410.0 1671 
KJ & AM RUMBEL COOLAH 4 365 450.0 1643 
DT & LA  ALLEN BUDGEE 

BUDGEE 
2 320 484.0 1549 

W S PASTORAL UNIT TRUST MUDGEE 1 305 420.0 1281 
DT & LA  ALLEN BUDGEE 

BUDGEE 
1 255 400.0 1020 

MJ CONDON & KL CLUFF MUDGEE 1 200 300.0 600 
Ranked by C/Kg 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
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DT & LA  ALLEN BUDGEE 
BUDGEE 

2 320 484.0 1549 

KJ & AM RUMBEL COOLAH 1 360 470.0 1692 
KJ & AM RUMBEL COOLAH 2 365 465.0 1697 
KJ & AM RUMBEL COOLAH 4 365 450.0 1643 
W S PASTORAL UNIT TRUST MUDGEE 1 305 420.0 1281 
KJ & AM RUMBEL COOLAH 2 408 410.0 1671 
DT & LA  ALLEN BUDGEE 

BUDGEE 
1 255 400.0 1020 

MJ CONDON & KL CLUFF MUDGEE 1 200 300.0 600 
 
VEALER STEER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
W S PASTORAL UNIT TRUST MUDGEE 1 435 470.0 2045 
DT & LA  ALLEN BUDGEE 

BUDGEE 
2 405 470.0 1904 

DT & LA  ALLEN BUDGEE 
BUDGEE 

2 338 482.0 1627 

MJ & LJ CLIFT MUDGEE 1 350 420.0 1470 
Ranked by C/Kg 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
DT & LA  ALLEN BUDGEE 

BUDGEE 
2 338 482.0 1627 

DT & LA  ALLEN BUDGEE 
BUDGEE 

2 405 470.0 1904 

W S PASTORAL UNIT TRUST MUDGEE 1 435 470.0 2045 
MJ & LJ CLIFT MUDGEE 1 350 420.0 1470 

 
YEARLING HEIFER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 10 499 430.0 2146 
MAP OPERATIONS PTY LTD ORANGE 1 535 400.2 2141 
KIBROS HOLDINGS PTY LTD PARRAMATTA 2 483 442.2 2134 
HB & SA WHITE MUDGEE 7 504 420.2 2119 
LEWIS STATHAM HAVILAH 1 490 420.2 2059 
R & K BAGGETT MUDGEE 15 454 430.0 1952 
ATHLONE PASTORAL CO.  PTY LTD ERUDGERE 17 458 416.2 1907 
MJ CONDON & KL CLUFF MUDGEE 7 449 424.2 1903 
MICHAEL KENSEY MUDGEE 13 440 432.2 1900 
LORIMER PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 1 465 376.2 1749 
RJ & C CLIFT MUDGEE 4 391 418.2 1636 
GLENOWLAN PUTNEY 2 438 364.2 1593 
RJ & C CLIFT MUDGEE 1 430 370.0 1591 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 3 403 394.2 1590 
LALOR FAMILY TRUST RUSE 10 378 406.2 1535 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
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KIBROS HOLDINGS PTY LTD PARRAMATTA 2 483 442.2 2134 
MICHAEL KENSEY MUDGEE 13 440 432.2 1900 
R & K BAGGETT MUDGEE 15 454 430.0 1952 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 10 499 430.0 2146 
MJ CONDON & KL CLUFF MUDGEE 7 449 424.2 1903 
HB & SA WHITE MUDGEE 7 504 420.2 2119 
LEWIS STATHAM HAVILAH 1 490 420.2 2059 
RJ & C CLIFT MUDGEE 4 391 418.2 1636 
ATHLONE PASTORAL CO.  PTY LTD ERUDGERE 17 458 416.2 1907 
PH  MILLER COOLAH 23 277 414.2 1148 
LALOR FAMILY TRUST RUSE 10 378 406.2 1535 
MAP OPERATIONS PTY LTD ORANGE 1 535 400.2 2141 
WOODBINE PARTNERSHIP ILFORD 4 345 400.0 1380 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 3 403 394.2 1590 
LORIMER PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 1 465 376.2 1749 

 
YEARLING STEER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
RR & RJF MACKANDER BOGEE 1 605 458.6 2775 
WOROBIL PARK PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 588 472.2 2774 
REECE  HILL BUDGEE 

BUDGEE 
1 610 446.2 2722 

GNV  PASTORAL MUDGEE 3 572 468.2 2677 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 565 464.2 2623 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 4 550 457.2 2515 
JT & MA COLLEY ARRONS PASS 14 526 458.2 2409 
REECE  HILL BUDGEE 

BUDGEE 
13 522 456.2 2379 

ATHLONE PASTORAL CO.  PTY LTD ERUDGERE 8 511 462.2 2363 
R R HOLLOW COOYAL 1 560 420.0 2352 
AJ & CJ WHITE PTY LTD MUDGEE 2 510 458.2 2337 
R & K BAGGETT MUDGEE 13 493 460.0 2266 
LINCOLN MCKAY RYLSTONE 1 530 420.0 2226 
GNV  PASTORAL MUDGEE 7 485 457.2 2217 
MICHAEL KENSEY MUDGEE 4 478 462.2 2207 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
PH  MILLER COOLAH 25 307 536.2 1646 
PH  MILLER COOLAH 25 311 536.2 1667 
NL & BA PERRIE KIRRAWEE 19 344 534.2 1840 
W S PASTORAL UNIT TRUST MUDGEE 26 351 520.2 1827 
PH  MILLER COOLAH 5 270 516.2 1394 
PH  MILLER COOLAH 18 274 516.2 1415 
PH  MILLER COOLAH 22 270 516.2 1393 
BRUCE & RODNEY MACKANDER RYLSTONE 15 380 514.2 1954 
RR & RJF MACKANDER BOGEE 15 353 512.2 1806 
GNV  PASTORAL MUDGEE 21 425 491.2 2090 
GC & RL OAKES RYLSTONE 24 396 490.2 1940 
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PH  MILLER COOLAH 26 254 486.2 1236 
ATHLONE PASTORAL CO.  PTY LTD ERUDGERE 21 443 486.2 2152 
R R HOLLOW COOYAL 6 362 484.2 1751 
J HUSBAND & N PRICE MUDGEE 9 342 484.2 1657 

 


